
 
 

 
 
 

 
Date:  

 
CPE 2 (2022-23) 

 
Max. Marks: 20 

 

Grade: II __ 

 

ENGLISH 

 

Time: 1 hour 

 
Name: ____________________________ 

 

Q.No. Questions Marks 

 Section A - Reading  

1. Read the following passage and tick the correct answer. 
 
James got a new bicycle for his tenth birthday. His uncle bought 

it for him. He hid it in his truck to surprise James. The bicycle 
was blue in colour. When James saw it, he jumped with joy. He 
quickly ran over to his uncle and gave him a big hug.  

 
1. What did James get for his birthday? 

A. A Jeep                  

B. A bicycle  

C. A video game 

D. A train 

 

2. Who bought the bicycle for James? 

A. Uncle 

B. Mother 

C. Father 

D. Grandfather  

 

3. Where did uncle hide the bicycle? 

A. behind a tree 

B. in his truck 

C. in his bedroom  

D. at the park  

 

4. What colour is the bicycle? 

A. Blue 

B. Red 

C. Black 

D. White 
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 Section B - Writing and Grammar  

  
2. 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
3. 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
4. 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
  5. 

 
Identify the common nouns and put a tick mark in the 
appropriate column. 

 

A B 

Mira  

home  

cat  

Pune  

 
Read the following words and rewrite the proper nouns in 
the given blank. 

  
  • John 

    
  • toy 
 

  • India 
 
  • garden 

 
   …………………………………………………………………. 
  

 
Complete the sentences with the correct words from the 
brackets. 

  
a. Ammu is a little girl. …… likes dancing. 

   

   (She, Her) 
 

b. James is my friend. …… has many chocolates in his pocket. 

 
   (He, His) 

 

 
 Unscramble the following letters. 
 

• cedan       -   ………………… 
 
• oolsch      -    ………………… 

 
• erteach    -    ………………… 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
2 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
2 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
2 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

3 



 Section C – Literature  

  

6. 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
  7. 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

8. 
 
 

 
 
 

 
   9. 

 

Circle the correct answer  
 

1. Kaira kept asking herself if she was 

 
a. too small 

 

b. too big or too small 
 

c. too big 
 

2. Kaira was too small to carry her baby brother. 
 
a. True 

 
b. False 

 

 Who said these lines? Circle the correct answer. 
 

    “Am I big or am I little?” 

 
a. Kabir 

 

b. Kaira 
 
State true or false. 

 
a. Rani loved to sing.     ………………….. 

 

b. Rani’s father took her to the dance class. ………………… 
 
 

Answer the following question. 
 

1. Where was the dance class? 

 
………………………………………………………………………………………………. 
 

……………………………………………………………………………………………… 
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